TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No ofc lind e rs 4
8 Chassis number Asa licable
9 Engine number or motor
number in the case of baltery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used
11. H, P. 1 71 K7 62 00@ f m Po e N4r odep ( )
29 K r@ m E oc oM d
Cubic ca act 3300 cc
13. Makers classification TATA 1916 LPT SLR49HSD 16086M5 Full
oF rda con rUttro kc hc ass s ht s ee fp
ac &b h h ed kc o da b d
Wheel base 4920 mm
15. Seatin ca acit Driver + 2
16. Asa licable
ULW unladen wei 5670 K
18, .V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Iiegistered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
G 18500 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
Front axle
b Rear axle 295 90 R20
20. istered Axle Wei htRe
Faw 7000 K S
b Rear Axle Raw 11500 K S.
2I, Dimension
a thOverall len 8610 mm
b Rear over han 2330 mm
Overall width 2440 mm
d Overall hei ht 3200 mm
e Min. Ground Clearanc e
22. S eed o f on fp s e dI m n( p I
nfu ct no
ECU: M/s Bosch
23. M a qx e Pd re s t s ee Id mI ;t B0 km h
CBU
6
Diesel
2600
t2.
74.
Colou r
t7. ht
a 29s/90 R2O
a, Front Axle
c.
235 mm
iti
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number
V04. Dated: 15.06.2023 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency
the Assista nt
AASN 0316.
ARAf Pune, it
is certified that the vehicle complies
1988 and rules made there under.
with the provisions oF motor vehicle act
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
Regional Transport Officers of thelr Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
J oint Transport Commissioner (Rules)